Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2022/1/4
29_WCDMA V_RMC 12.2Kbps_Back_15mm_Ch4132
Communication System: UID 0, WCDMA (0); Frequency: 826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_835 Medium parameters used: f = 826.4 MHz; σ = 0.925 S/m; εr = 42.068; ρ = 1000
kg/m3
Ambient Temperature：23.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.7 ℃
DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7684; ConvF(10.5, 10.5, 10.5); Calibrated: 2021/10/4
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1303; Calibrated: 2021/6/18
- Phantom: SAM Twin Phantom; Type: SAM Twin; Serial: TP-1697
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.566 W/kg
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 25.83 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.618 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.458 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.338 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.560 W/kg
0 dB = 0.560 W/kg = -2.52 dBW/kg
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2022/1/4
30_LTE Band 5_10M_QPSK_1RB_25Offset_Back_15mm_Ch20525
Communication System: UID 0, LTE-FDD (0); Frequency: 836.5 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_835 Medium parameters used: f = 836.5 MHz; σ = 0.929 S/m; ε = 42.043; ρ = 1000r
3kg/m
Ambient Temperature：23.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.7 ℃
DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7684; ConvF(10.5, 10.5, 10.5); Calibrated: 2021/10/4
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1303; Calibrated: 2021/6/18
- Phantom: SAM Twin Phantom; Type: SAM Twin; Serial: TP-1697
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)
Area Scan (81x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.564 W/kg
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 6.504 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.639 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.474 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.353 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.581 W/kg
0 dB = 0.581 W/kg = -2.36 dBW/kg
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2022/1/7
31_WCDMA IV_RMC 12.2Kbps_Back_15mm_Ch1312
Communication System: UID 0, WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1712.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_1750 Medium parameters used: f = 1712.4 MHz; σ = 1.39 S/m; ε = 40.783; ρ = 1000r
3kg/m
Ambient Temperature：23.2 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.8 ℃
DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7684; ConvF(9.15, 9.15, 9.15); Calibrated: 2021/10/4
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1303; Calibrated: 2021/6/18
- Phantom: SAM Twin Phantom; Type: SAM Twin; Serial: TP-1697
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.148 W/kg
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 10.79 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.185 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.107 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.062 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.154 W/kg
0 dB = 0.154 W/kg = -8.12 dBW/kg
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2022/1/7
32_LTE Band 66_20M_QPSK_1RB_49Offset_Back_15mm_Ch132072
Communication System: UID 0, LTE-FDD (0); Frequency: 1720 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_1750 Medium parameters used: f = 1720 MHz; σ = 1.394 S/m; ε = 40.784; ρ = 1000r
3kg/m
Ambient Temperature：23.2 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.8 ℃
DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7684; ConvF(9.15, 9.15, 9.15); Calibrated: 2021/10/4
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1303; Calibrated: 2021/6/18
- Phantom: SAM Twin Phantom; Type: SAM Twin; Serial: TP-1697
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.367 W/kg
Zoom Scan (8x8x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 7.848 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.387 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.226 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.137 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.327 W/kg
0 dB = 0.327 W/kg = -4.85 dBW/kg
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2022/1/10
33_GSM1900_GPRS 2 Tx slots_Front_15mm_Ch810
Communication System: UID 0, PCS (0); Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15
Medium: HSL_1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.432 S/m; ε = 38.737; ρ = 1000r
3kg/m
Ambient Temperature：23.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.9 ℃
DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7684; ConvF(8.73, 8.73, 8.73); Calibrated: 2021/10/4
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1303; Calibrated: 2021/6/18
- Phantom: SAM Twin Phantom; Type: SAM Twin; Serial: TP-1697
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.724 W/kg
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 16.36 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.425 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.322 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.158 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.384 W/kg
0 dB = 0.384 W/kg = -3.77 dBW/kg
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2022/1/16
34_WCDMA II_RMC 12.2Kbps_Front_15mm_Ch9400
Communication System: UID 0, WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.416 S/m; ε = 38.764; ρ = 1000r
3kg/m
Ambient Temperature：23.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.9 ℃
DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7684; ConvF(8.73, 8.73, 8.73); Calibrated: 2021/10/4
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1303; Calibrated: 2021/6/18
- Phantom: SAM Twin Phantom; Type: SAM Twin; Serial: TP-1697
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.481 W/kg
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 23.08 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.583 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.353 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.224 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.497 W/kg
0 dB = 0.497 W/kg = -0.99 dBW/kg
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2022/1/10
35_LTE Band 2_20M_QPSK_1RB_49Offset_Back_15mm_Ch18900
Communication System: UID 0, LTE-FDD (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.416 S/m; ε = 38.764; ρ = 1000r
3kg/m
Ambient Temperature：23.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.9 ℃
DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7684; ConvF(8.73, 8.73, 8.73); Calibrated: 2021/10/4
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1303; Calibrated: 2021/6/18
- Phantom: SAM Twin Phantom; Type: SAM Twin; Serial: TP-1697
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.378 W/kg
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 16.98 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.493 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.283 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.162 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.405 W/kg
0 dB = 0.405 W/kg = -3.93 dBW/kg
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2022/1/16
36_LTE Band 7_20M_QPSK_1RB_49Offset_Back_15mm_Ch21350
Communication System: UID 0, LTE-FDD (0); Frequency: 2560 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_2600 Medium parameters used: f = 2560 MHz; σ = 1.882 S/m; ε = 38.46; ρ = 1000r
3kg/m
Ambient Temperature：23.1 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.6 ℃
DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7684; ConvF(8.14, 8.14, 8.14); Calibrated: 2021/10/4
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1303; Calibrated: 2021/6/18
- Phantom: SAM Twin Phantom; Type: SAM Twin; Serial: TP-1697
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)
Area Scan (91x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.23 W/kg
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 25.62 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.53 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.777 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.394 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.22 W/kg
0 dB = 1.22 W/kg = 0.86 dBW/kg
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2022/1/13
37_WLAN2.4GHz_802.11b 1Mbps_Back_15mm_Ch6
Communication System: UID 0, WLAN2.4GHz (0); Frequency: 2437 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL_2450 Medium parameters used: f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.798 S/m; ε = 38.676; ρ = 1000r
3kg/m
Ambient Temperature：23.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：22.8 ℃
DASY5 Configuration:
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7684; ConvF(8.28, 8.28, 8.28); Calibrated: 2021/10/4
- Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn1303; Calibrated: 2021/6/18
- Phantom: SAM Twin Phantom; Type: SAM Twin; Serial: TP-1697
- Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7483)
Area Scan (91x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.106 W/kg
Zoom Scan (7x8x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 7.667 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.125 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.060 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.031 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0975 W/kg
0 dB = 0.0975 W/kg = -10.11 dBW/kg
 Sporton International Inc. (Kunshan)  Issued Date : Jan. 26, 2022
TEL : 86-512-57900158 / FAX : 86-512-57900958  Report Template No.: : 200414
FCC ID : SRQ-Z3353CA Page C1 of C1
 FCC SAR Test Report Report No. : FA1D0702
Appendix C. DASY Calibration Certificate
The DASY calibration certificates are shown as follows.
 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL (KUNSHAN) INC.
TEL : 86-0512-5790-0158
FAX : 86-0512-5790-0958
D750V3, Serial No. 1087 Extended Dipole Calibrations
Referring to KDB 865664 D01, if dipoles are verified in return loss (<-20dB, within 20% of prior calibration),
and in impedance (within 5 ohm of prior calibration), the annual calibration is not necessary and the
calibration interval can be extended.
 D750V3 – serial no. 1087
  750MHz Head
Date of
Measurement
Return-Loss
(dB)
Delta (%)
Real
Impedance
(ohm)
Delta (ohm)
Imaginary
Impedance
(ohm)
Delta (ohm)
2019.3.27 -29.3   52.4   -2.6
2020.3.26 -30.2 -0.03 49.5 2.88 -3.0 0.44
2021.3.25 -30.2 -0.03 50.8 1.58 -3.0 0.40
<Justification of the extended calibration>
The return loss is < -20dB, within 20% of prior calibration; the impedance is within 5 ohm of prior calibration.
Therefore the verification result should support extended calibration.
 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL (KUNSHAN) INC.
TEL : 86-0512-5790-0158
FAX : 86-0512-5790-0958
Dipole Verification Data> D750V3, serial no. 1087
750MHz – Head----2020.3.26
 750MHz – Head----2021.3.25